



**Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Gendarmerie royale du Canada**

**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:
Bid Receiving/Réception des
soumissions**

RCMP / GRC
NWR Procurement & Contracting Services
c/o Commissionaires, D Division
1091 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3K2

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

Proposal to: Royal Canadian Mounted Police

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Proposition aux: Gendarmerie royale du Canada

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

Comments – Commentaries

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de
l'entrepreneur**

Telephone No. - no de téléphone:

Title-Sujet: Building Envelope Upgrades in Fisher Branch, MB	
Solicitation No. - No. de l'invitation M5000-16-6761/A	Date 23 September 2016
Amendment No. – No modif : 001	
Solicitation Closes -L'invitation prend fin at - à 2:00 PM Central Daylight Savings Time on - le 06 October 2016	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant - Usine: Destination:√ Other-Autre:	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Cathi Johannson, Senior Procurement Officer cathi.johannson@rcmp-grc.gc.ca	
Telephone No. - No de téléphone 204-984-1836	Fax No. - N° de FAX: 204-984-4253
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction: Royal Canadian Mounted Police Fisher Branch RCMP Living Quarters As detailed herein Fisher Branch, MB R0C 0Z0	
This document DOES contain a Personnel Security Requirement	
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée: 03 February 2016	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	

Name /Nom	Title/Titre

Signature /Signature	Date/Jour
(Please sign and return cover page with bid proposal./ Signez s'il vous plaît et la page de couverture de retour avec la proposition d'offre.)	



Amendment 001 is raised to respond to the following questions as submitted to the Contracting Authority:

Question 1:

Security Clearance SI09 states: This document contains a mandatory security requirement for the performance of the subsequent contract (refer to clause SC01 of the Supplementary Conditions included herein).

Which SC01 states: All persons working on site must hold a Facility Access with Escort Security Clearance, this includes persons working to correct deficiencies or do warranty work, issued by RCMP Departmental Security. Refer to Annex D.

Our question is what is all involved to get a Facility Access with Escort Security Clearance? How long will it take?

Response:

Upon award of contract, the Project Authority will provide the Security Clearance forms to the successful Contractor with instructions for completion and submission. Upon submission of properly completed applications, clearances generally take approximately 1 week.

Question 2:

A formal request was submitted for acceptance of a product alternate in relation to Specification 07 21 13 Board Insulation (page 2 Part 2.2.1.1). The proposed product being: PlastiSpan 25 Expanded Polystyrene (EPS) Type-3 Plus 25psi.

Response:

Section 07 21 13 paragraph 2.1.1 of the project manual states that the board insulation must be an extruded polystyrene. Plasti-Fab is an expanded polystyrene product and for this reason, the request for alternative has been rejected. The long-term moisture absorption is a fundamental difference between expanded polystyrene and extruded polystyrene due to the structure of the insulation.

Question 3:

RE: The Notice of Proposed Procurement: *The RCMP has published its National Procurement Plan for 2016/17. For further information, please see link: <http://www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca/pubs/cm-gg/index-eng.htm> or <http://www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca/pubs/cm-gg/index-fra.htm>*

Response:

Please replace the referenced link with: <http://www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca/en/rcmp-national-procurement-plan> or <http://www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca/fr/plan-national-dapprovisionnement-grc>

Question 4:

Is it possible to obtain a copy of the list of attendees who were at the site visit?

Response:

The following firms were represented at the site visit held at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, September 21, 2016:

- 1) Redi-Form Construction Ltd.
- 2) Newton Enterprises
- 3) Oakwood Roofing
- 4) Ladel Construction